Course Schedule (Course Period : Apr ~ Jun 2024)

No Class Name Day | Start | End Time Room I\/-Ire;)t(atrti)act)loll(eﬁs
(before GST)
1 | Basic 1A Tue | 23-Apr | 28-Jun 7:00pm~9:30pm Room 5 .
2 | Basic 1B(ONLINE) Wed | 17-Apr 3-Jul 6:30pm~9:00pm Online /L
3 | Basic 2A Sun 7-Apr 9-Jun 11:00am-1:30pm Room 1&2 ;
4 | Basic 3 (ONLINE) Mon | 8-Apr | 17-Jun 7:00pm-9:30pm Online
5 | Basic4 Tue | 16-Apr | 18-Jun 6:30pm-9:00pm Room 3
6 | Basic 6A Thu | 11-Apr | 13-Jun 3:30pm-6:00pm Room 5
7 | Basic 6B (ONLINE) Thu | 21-Mar | 6-Jun 6:30pm-9:00pm Online
8 | Basic 8 Tue | 16-Apr | 18-Jun 3:45pm-6:15pm Room 3
9 | Intermediate 5A Sun | 11-Apr | 16-Jun | 11:00am-1:30pm Room 5
10 | Intermediate 5B Wed | 27-Mar | 19-Jun 3:30pm-6:00pm Room 1&2
11 ;gtigl\ilgl_n‘tl\l'germediate Fri | 22-Mar | 7-Jun | 10:00pm~00:30am |  Online
12 | Intermediate 7 Thu | 4-Apr 6-Jun 3:30pm-6:00pm Room 1&2
13 | Intermediate 8 Fri 5-Apr 7-Jun 7:00pm-9:30pm Room 1&2
14 | Intermediate R Wed | 10-Apr | 26-Jun 3:30pm-6:00pm Room 4
15 (P(;elil-ﬁ?\lan)nced 1 Sat | 23-Mar | 8-Jun 2:30pm-5:00pm Online
16 | Pre-Advanced 2 Sat 6-Apr 8-Jun 11:00am-1:30pm Handicraft
17 | Pre-Advanced 5 Tue | 9-Apr | 11-Jun 7:00pm-9:30pm Room 1&2 |
18 | Pre-Advanced 6 Sat | 13-Apr | 15-Jun 2:00pm-4:30pm Room 1&2 e
19 | Advanced 1A Sun | 7-Apr 9-Jun 2:00pm-4:30pm Room 1&2
20 | Advanced 1B Thu | 11-Apr | 13-Jun 7:00pm-9:30pm Room 5
21 | Advanced 3 Sat | 13-Apr | 15-Jun | 11:00am-1:30pm Room 1&2 Pre-Ady
22 | Advanced 5A Tue | 16-Apr | 18-Jun 6:30pm-9:00pm Room 4
23 | Advanced 5B Sun | 14-Apr | 16-Jun | 2:00pm-4:30pm Room 5 ;g};,riz“m
24 | Advanced 8 Mon | 15-Apr | 24-Jun 7:00pm-9:30pm Room 1&2 “ﬁ
25 | Further Advanced 5 Sat 6-Apr 8-Jun 2:30pm-5:00pm Room 4 =
Adv & Fur-Adv
26 | Further Advanced 7 Wed | 10-Apr | 26-Jun 7:00pm-9:30pm Room 4
27 | Further Advanced 8 Wed | 27-Mar | 19-Jun 7:00pm-9:30pm Room 1&2
28 | Further Advanced 21 Thu | 4-Apr 6-Jun 6:30pm-9:00pm Room 1&2 | *Textbooks
are available
29 | Further Advanced 7 Wed | 3-Jan | 13-Mar 7:00pm-9:30pm Room 1 & 2 | at Kinokuniya
30 | Further Advanced 20 Thu | 4-Jan | 14-Mar 6:30pm-9:00pm Room 1 &2 Egglgsﬁggs.




All prices stated includes 99§ GST.
Placement Test Students are to be advised on their level.

Course fees

Prlces *Member (incl GST) Non-Member (ncicsT)
Basic $250.70 $283.40
Intermediate $294.30 $327.00
Pre Advance
Advance & $337.90 $370.60
Further Advanced

Venue: JAS Classroom (3F)

SECURITY & CLUBHOUSE PERMISSIONS

Basement parking space is exclusively for the use of JAS Members. If you are attending a Japanese language
course and wish to use the parking space, please tick the box on the application form and indicate your vehicle
number. You can only park during lessons.

JAS clubhouse facilities are only open to Individual Members of the Association & their Guests. ‘Facilities’
include the following: Akane Restaurant, Mahjong Rooms, Karaoke Rooms, The Lounge, PC Room, Main Library,
Kids’ Library, & Kids’ Corner, Comics Room, Donguri Restaurant; etc. Kindly note that ‘Individual Members’ does
not include ‘Staff of Corporate Members’ who are not Corporate Nominees. Non-member JLC Students are not
permitted to enter or utilize facilities in the clubhouse apart from their Classrooms, Restrooms, Club Shop & Waiting
Areas, unless accompanied by a JAS Member as a Guest of the Association.

Only JLC Students are permitted entry into JAS premises. Family members and significant others are Not
Allowed to accompany students into/wait for them in the Clubhouse of premises. Any drop-off or pick-up by vehicle
must be done promptly. Strictly no waiting of vehicles is allowed at the porch. NO SMOKING in the clubhouse.
Smoking is only allowed at the designated area beside the porch.

CLASSROOM ETIQUETTE: Please ensure the cleanliness of the classroom after use. Please be punctual for
lessons — latecomers disrupt lesson progression.
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